July 2008 Rev 17 1/26
26
L78xxAB
L78xxAC
Precision 1 A regulators
Features
n Output current in excess of 1 A
n Output voltages of 5; 6; 8; 9; 12; 15; 24 V

P 11.9 12.0 12.1 0.468 0.472 0.476
Tape & reel D2PAK-P2PAK-D2PAK/A-P2PAK/A mechanical data
Order codes L78xxAB - L78xxAC
24/26
8 Order codes
Table 13. Order codes
Part number
Packaging
Output voltage
TO-220 TO-220FP D2PAK
L7805AB L7805ABV L7805ABP L7805ABD2T-TR 5 V
L7805AC L7805ACV L7805ACP L7805ACD2T-TR 5 V
L7806AB L7806ABV L7806ABD2T-TR 6 V
L7806AC L7806ACV L7806ACD2T-TR 6 V
L7808AB L7808ABV L7808ABD2T-TR 8 V
L7808AC L7808ACV L7808ACD2T-TR 8 V
L7809AB L7809ABV L7809ABD2T-TR 9 V
L7809AC L7809ACV L7809ACD2T-TR 9 V
L7812AB L7812ABV L7812ABD2T-TR 12 V
L7812AC L7812ACV L7812ACD2T-TR 12 V
L7815AB L7815ABV L7815ABD2T-TR 15 V
L7815AC L7815ACV L7815ACD2T-TR 15 V